

An Initiative of Shailja Foundation (Registered)

FLUORESCENT PUBLIC SCHOOL

C – 26, Paras Marg, Shriram Vihar, Mahal Yojna, Jagatpur, Jaipur (Raj.) 8440005051, 8440005052 <u>fluorescentpublicschool@gmail.com</u>

8th Annual Function Passion – 2020 REBUILDING THE NEST (नीड़ का निर्माण)

Circular for Participation FST/CIR-04/2020 Date: 22/01/2020 Dear Parents, "Opportunities are the best trainers to germinate leadership." We feel glad to inform you that Fluorescent School is going to celebrate its 8th Annual Function Passion 2020, this year in a grand way. It would be a great opportunity for our budding students to show their talents on the stage. Each & every student deserves to participate in this event. (Theme of Annual Function is Rebuilding the Nest (नीड़ का निर्माण) To ensure attractive and colourful participation of your ward, kindly deposit Rs.780 /- against costume, choreographer and make - up by 25th January, 2020. Regular studies shall continue during the practice of the function. (Venue – G.S. Paradise, 200' Feet Airport Road, Tilawala, Jagatpura, Jaipur) Thanking you Regards Mrs. Shikha Pant Prof. (Dr.) Ashutosh Pant (Principal) (Chairman) (ACKNOWLEDGEMENT) (Participation for Annual Function-2020) Respected Chairman/Principal, I, here by, gladly give my consent, for my ward's participation in the function. I am submitting the amount of Rs.780/towards the rental of costume, make – up, choreographer and shall abide by all the rules and regulations set by the School Authorities, concerning the above said programme. (Note: The regular attendance of your ward during practice days shall be mandatory for ensured participation and practiced role confirmation.) Name of the student ______ Std. _____ Div. _____ Signature of the parent Date

Telephone (R) _____ Mob. Office ____